

Project Name: E53 Pleasant Plains Elementary School (Release 2) - 2EBID

Location: Apex, NC

Owner: Wake County Public Schools

Bid Opening: January 10, 2024, 3:00 pm



Bid Package: 0920 - Drywall

Bidder	Grey Interiors	Sears Contract	Amtech Construction	Divisions Contractors	Northedge LLC	Precision Walls	Triad Walls & Ceilings		
Base Bid	No Bid	3,389,880	3,645,000	No Bid	3,590,715	No Bid	No Bid		
Alternate 1 Single Source Hardware Devices		-	-		-				
Alternate 2 Single Source Fire Alarm Equipment		-	-		-				
Alternate 3 Single Source Security Equipment		-	-		-				
Alternate 4 Single Source Web Based Controls Equipment		-	-		-				
Alternate 5 Single Source S2 Access Control System		-	-		-				
Alternate 6 Single Source CCTV Surveillance System		-	-		-				
Alternate 7 Single Source Food Service Equipment		-	-		-				
Alternate 8 Hydraulic Elevator Controls		-	-		-				
Alternate 9 Single Source Controls Software		-	-		-				
Alternate 10 Provide 3 Year Maintenance Agreement for Niagara 4 Software		-	-		-				
Alternate 11 Extend Maintenance (1 year) Agreement for Niagara 4 Software		-	-		-				
Alternate 12 Copper core transformer in lieu of aluminum core		-	-		-				
Alternate 13 Single Source Platform Dimmers and Controls		-	-		-				
Addenda acknowledged		3-7 ✓	3-7 ✓		3-7 ✓				
Clarifications		9-14 ✓	9-14 ✓		9-14 ✓				
Bid Signature		✓	✓		✓				
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)		✓	✓		✓				
Bid Bond Attached and Signed		✓	✓		✓				

Project Name: E53 Pleasant Plains Elementary School (Release 2) - REBID

Location: Apex, NC

Owner: Wake County Public Schools

Bid Opening: January 10, 2024, 3:00 pm



Bid Package: 0950 – Acoustical Tile

Bidder	Acousti	Bonitz	Brock Contract Services	Heartland Acoustics	Paul Barbour & Son	A.B. Denning	Divisions Contractors	Interiors Unlimited	Northedge	Precision Walls	Triad Walls & Ceilings
Base Bid	315,930	No Bid	No Bid	476,611	559,820	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Alternate 1 Single Source Hardware Devices	-			-	-						
Alternate 2 Single Source Fire Alarm Equipment	-			-	-						
Alternate 3 Single Source Security Equipment	-			-	-						
Alternate 4 Single Source Web Based Controls Equipment	-			-	-						
Alternate 5 Single Source S2 Access Control System	-			-	-						
Alternate 6 Single Source CCTV Surveillance System	-			-	-						
Alternate 7 Single Source Food Service Equipment	-			-	-						
Alternate 8 Hydraulic Elevator Controls	-			-	-						
Alternate 9 Single Source Controls Software	-			-	-						
Alternate 10 Provide 3 Year Maintenance Agreement for Niagara 4 Software	-			-	-						
Alternate 11 Extend Maintenance (1 year) Agreement for Niagara 4 Software	-			-	-						
Alternate 12 Copper core transformer in lieu of aluminum core	-			-	-						
Alternate 13 Single Source Platform Dimmers and Controls	-			-	-						
Addenda acknowledged	3-6 ✓			3-7 ✓	3-7 ✓						
Clarifications	9-14 ✓			9-14 ✓	9-14 ✓						
Bid Signature	✓			✓	✓						
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓			✓	✓						
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓			✓	✓						

Project Name: E53 Pleasant Plains Elementary School (Release 2) - REBID

Location: Apex, NC

Owner: Wake County Public Schools

Bid Opening: January 10, 2024, 3:00 pm



Bid Package: 1230 – Educational Casework

Bidder	Learning Environments	Blankenship Associates	Institutional Tops Company	Nycom						
Base Bid	No Bid	491,626	No Bid	559,611						
Alternate 1 Single Source Hardware Devices		-		-						
Alternate 2 Single Source Fire Alarm Equipment		-		-						
Alternate 3 Single Source Security Equipment		-		-						
Alternate 4 Single Source Web Based Controls Equipment		-		-						
Alternate 5 Single Source S2 Access Control System		-		-						
Alternate 6 Single Source CCTV Surveillance System		-		-						
Alternate 7 Single Source Food Service Equipment		-		-						
Alternate 8 Hydraulic Elevator Controls		-		-						
Alternate 9 Single Source Controls Software		-		-						
Alternate 10 Provide 3 Year Maintenance Agreement for Niagara 4 Software		-		-						
Alternate 11 Extend Maintenance (1 year) Agreement for Niagara 4 Software		-		-						
Alternate 12 Copper core transformer in lieu of aluminum core		-		-						
Alternate 13 Single Source Platform Dimmers and Controls		-		-						
Addenda acknowledged		1-6 ✓		3-7 ✓						
Clarifications		9-12 ✓		9-14 ✓						
Bid Signature		✓		✓						
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)		✓		✓						
Bid Bond Attached and Signed		✓		✓						

